

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 150403 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/21/2015 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2015

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing acceptance of additional funding for the Intergovernmental Agreement between

Milwaukee County by the Department of Health and Human Services Behavioral Health Division and

the Milwaukee Police Department.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: GRANTS, INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Grant Budget Form, 2. Grant Analysis Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/21/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/10/2015	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
9/22/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
9/29/2015	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
150403 ORIGINAL					

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing acceptance of additional funding for the Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County by the Department of Health and Human Services Behavioral Health Division and the Milwaukee Police Department.

This resolution authorizes the Milwaukee Police Department to accept additional funds for the Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County by the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) Behavioral Health Division (BHD) and the Milwaukee Police Department, in the amount of \$187,500, which was originally entered into on June 12, 2013 for a grant total of \$375,000. Whereas, The Milwaukee Police Department entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement with Milwaukee County, authorized pursuant to Common Council File No. 130047 on June 12, 2013; and

Whereas, The parties entered into extensions to that agreement extending the term through December 31, 2015; and

Whereas, Grant funding for the period through 12/31/15 was \$187,500; and

Whereas, Additional funding of \$187,500 has been provided by the Milwaukee County Department of Health and Human Services, Behavioral Health Division; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Police Department is authorized

File #: 150403, Version: 0

to accept the additional funding without further approval unless its terms change as indicated in Section 304-81, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to increase the current agreement budget by \$187,500 for a grant total of \$375,000; and, be it

Further Resolved, That these funds are budgeted for the Milwaukee Police Department which is authorized to:

1. Expend from the amount budgeted for specified purposes as indicated in the grant budget and incur costs consistent with the award date.

Police Department Vicki Johnson/Karen Bosetti 06/25/2015